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No. Price,Net.
1167 $ .50
1847 .60
3768 .60
3769 .60
2510 .50
2864 .60
2874 .60
4148 .60
4149 . 60
4066 .60
2168 1.00
2682 75
2754 .30
2780 .75
2849 60
2851 .50
2853 1.00
2854 1.50
3126 .50
4720 1.25
4095 60
4718 60
3960 .75
3961 .60
4152 .60
4153 .75
1426 .75
%427 1.00
4145 .50
4206

Offertory for Christmas Season REGINALD BARRETT
March Fantastique REGINALD BARRETT
Chanson Matinale,Op47a RENE L.BECKER
Chanson du Soir, Op.47b RENE L.BECKER
Meditation (Db) CHAS.WAKEFIELD CADMAN
Legend, Up. 30, No.d CHAS. WAKEFIELD CADMAN
Caprice,0p.30,No.2  CHAS.WAKEFIELD CADMAN
Les Sylphes; Intermezzo ARTHUR DAVIS
Trailing Arbutus, The; Reverie ARTHUR DAVIS
Chanson Passionee; Romance JAMES P.DUNN

Marche Triomphale, Op.9,No1 G.FERRATA
Nocturne, Op.9,No.2 G.FERRATA
Love Song G.FERRATA
Reverie, 0p.9,No.3 G.FERRATA
Reverie Triste, Op.9,No.4 G.FERRATA
Wedding Vow, The; Op.20b G.FERRATA
Wedding March, Op. 20d G.FERRATA
Wedding Suite, Op. 20 G.FERRATA
Melodie Plaintive, Op.9,No.5 G.FERRATA
Modern Suite G.FERRATA

HUGO GODDWIN
WALTER A.KRAMER
0.E.SCUMINKE
0.E.SCHMINKE
0.E.SCHMINKE
,0.E.SCEMINKE
0.E.SCHMINKE
0.E.SCHMINKE
ERNEST H.SHEPPARD
CHAS.A. STEBBINS

In the Garden; Romance
Intermezzo, Op.40, No, 1
Marche Russe

Mountain Idyl; Pastorale
March of the Toys

Festal Postlude

Elegy in Form of a March
Etude: (Chopin, Op. 25, No.10)
Desert-Song, A

Where Dusk Gathers Deep

2389
4652
4653
4313
4436
4439
4359
4510
2411
3310
3663
2173
2174
4331
3406

3974
4203
4204
4489
4490
3855
3856
1502
1501

4488
4374
3761

3547 °

4217 % .
. 60
. 60
. 60
. 60
. 60
. 60
. 60
.25
. 60
. 60
. 60
. 60
. 60
.60
.50
.80
. 60
. 60
1.
.60
.60
.00
.75
. 60
. 60
. 60
.25 Sea Sketehes;Suite

No. Price,Net.

60 Oh,the Lilting Springtime
Allegro Moderato
Con Grazia
Second Serenade
Cortége des Cardinaux
In Green Pastures
Stillness of Night
Elegie Romantique
California Suite
Christmas Pastorale
Ballade
Secret d’Amour
Meditation
March (Bb)
I’Arlequin (Staccato Etude)
Melody in Db
Barcarolle
An Evening Idyl
Fancies
00 Overture Fantastique
Pleasantry
In Venice
“Laudate Dominum”
Caprice
Grand Chorus, Op.6No.1
Festal March, Op.6 No.2
Legend

Novellette

CHAS.A.STEBBINS
G.WARING STEBBINS
GEO.W. ANDREWS
GEO.W. ANDREWS
1.BARTON

1. BARTON
FREDERICK CHUEB
ROLAND DIGGLE
ROLAND DIGGLE
G.DINELLI
L.M.GOTTSCHALK
"BRUNO OSCAR KLEIN
ALICE LAGARDE
ALICE LAGARDE
GORDON BALCH NEVIN
K.OCKLESTON LIPPA
OFFENBACH-SILVER
GATTY SELLARS
GATTY SELLARS
GATTY SELLARS
GATTY SELLARS
GATTY SELLARS
CHAS.A.SHELDON
CHAS.A. SHELDON
H.J.STORER
H.J.STORER

R.S. STOUGHTON
R.S.STOUGHTON
HARRY SYKES
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To Mr. Herbert Foster Sprague, Toledo O.
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Echo: Viola 8, Fern Flute 4’

Sw.: Strings

To Mr. Victor Vaughn Lytle, Erie, Pa.
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Sw.: Sal. & Voix Celeste To Mr. Cheston L. Heath, Norwalk, Ohio
Gt.: Gamba & Flute 8’ .
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To Mr. Hugo Goodwin, Chicago
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Ne Price, Net
4257 $1.25 “Milton”Suite .

4252
1401
1402
1403
1404
1409
1410

1412
1525
1616

1708 .

1709
2035
2036
2217
2218
2243
2549
2557
2670

.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
1.25
1.25

1.00
.60
.60
.50
.60
.50

1.50
.60
.50

1.25

1.00
.60
15

1, Con moto
5 2. Allegretto scherzando
l 3. Reverie.

4. Risoluto ma con anima

. s
Reverie; from“Milton” Suite .

Andante Grazioso {(Ancient) .
Aria. R
Cantilene Pastorale .

Andante Cantabile (Modern).

Prelude E. .

. HUGH BLAIR

. HUGH BLAIR

. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER

GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER

Variations on an Ancient Christmas Carol

Passacaglia. .
Lied. o
Impromptu (C) .
Barcarolle . .
Pastoral Scene .
Ave Maria .

“Christmas”.

Albumleaf .

Elegy . .

Festal Prclude .

Scherzo .

Nocturne. . . . . . . .
Menuet. .

GASTON M. DETHIER

. GASTON M, DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M. DETHIER
. GASTON M. DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER
. GASTON M.DETHIER

GASTON M.DETHIER

No Price,
2775 $1.50
3169 .50
3170 1.00
3397 .50
3398 .60
4296 1.00
4616 1.25
2628 1.00
2644 .40
2659 .50
2666 .50
3079 1.00
3255 .50
3256 .60
2956 .50
2957 .40
2958 .40
3694 .60
3738 .60
3739 1.00
3860 .75
4074 1.00
4423 1.00
4424 .60
4425 .60

Net’
Caprice “The Brook’ .
Pensée Printaniére

Procession Solennelle
Reverie,

Intermezzo

Allegro Gioioso .
Allegro Appassionato .
Op. 11, Festival Postlude
Op. 12, Impromptu.

Op. 13, Cortege.

Op. 14, Elegy, . . . .
Op.
Op. 16,No. 1 Berceuse .
Op. 16, No. 2 Serenade .
Allegretto (Eb) .
Andante Cantabile
Improvisation

Legend . .

Saluto d’Amore.

Scherzo Pastorale.
Sunset and Evening Bells
Allegro Giubilante
Scena Campagnuola .
Salvadora; Berceuse.
Valerie; Gavotte .

15, Chanson Pastorale .

. GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER

. GASTON M.DETHIER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
.RUSSELL KING MILLER
. EMILE DETHIER

. EMILE DETHIER

. . . . EMILE DETHIER
.GOTTFRIED H.FEDERLEIN
.GOTTFRIED H.FEDERLEIN
.GOTTFRIED H.FEDERLEIN
.GOTTFRIED H.FEDERLEIN
.GOTTFRIED ‘H-FEDERLEIN
.GOTTFRIED H.FEDERLKIN
.GOTTFRIED H.FEDERLEI}
.GOTTFRIED fi FEDERLEIN
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